Publ. 1 - AM0701 - A 11 / 98 / 2000 / FB Replaces : 1 - AM 075 - A
         Vane pumps
single, double & triple
T6 mobile application
CONTENTS - T6 SERIES MOBILE APPLICATION
Features...........................................................................................................................  3
Instructions .....................................................................................................................  3
Minimum & maximum speeds .......................................................................................  4

Denison Vane Pump Division
Vierzon - France
ORDERING CODE - T6CM SERIES MOBILE APPLICATION
Model No.                T6CM - B22 - 1 R 00 - C 1
Series M = Mobile 1 shaft seal
Cam ring
(Delivery at 0 PSI & 1200 r.p.m.)
B03 =   3.42 GPM B17 = 18.48 GPM
B05 =   5.45 GPM B20 = 20.23 GPM
B06 =   6.76 GPM B22 = 22.28 GPM
B08 =   8.36 GPM B25 = 25.14 GPM
B10 = 10.81 GPM B28 = 27.90 GPM
B12 = 11.76 GPM B31 = 31.70 GPM
B14 = 14.58 GPM
Type of shaft
1 = keyed (SAE B)
2 = keyed (no SAE)
3 = splined (SAE B)
4 = splined (SAE BB)
Modification
Seal class
1 = S1 (for mineral oil)
4 = S4 (for the resistant fluids)
5 = S5 (for mineral oil and fire
             resistant fluids)
Design letter
Porting combination
00 = standard
Direct. of rotation (view on shaft end)
R = clockwise
L = counter-clockwise
P = Pressure port
S = Suction port
INTERNAL LEAKAGE (TYPICAL) NOISE LEVEL (TYPICAL)
POWER LOSS HYDROMECHANICAL (TYPICAL) PERMISSIBLE RADIAL LOAD
Pressure p [PSI]
Pressure p [PSI]

Denison Vane Pump Division
Vierzon - France
ORDERING CODE - T6CP SERIES MOBILE APPLICATION
Model No.                T6CP - B22 - 2 R 00 - A 1
Series P = Mobile 2 shaft seals
Cam ring
(Delivery at 0 PSI & 1200 r.p.m.)
B14 = 14.58 GPM B25 = 25.14 GPM
B17 = 18.48 GPM B28 = 27.90 GPM
B20 = 20.23 GPM B31 = 31.70 GPM
B22 = 22.28 GPM
Type of shaft
2 = keyed (no SAE)
3 = splined (SAE C)
Modification
Seal class
1 = S1 (for mineral oil)
4 = S4 (for the resistant fluids)
5 = S5 (for mineral oil and fire
             resistant fluids)
Design letter
Porting combination
00 = standard
Direct. of rotation (view on shaft end)
R = clockwise
L = counter-clockwise
P = Pressure port
S = Suction port
INTERNAL LEAKAGE (TYPICAL) NOISE LEVEL (TYPICAL)
POWER LOSS HYDROMECHANICAL (TYPICAL) PERMISSIBLE RADIAL LOAD
Pressure p [PSI]
Lp
. N
oi
se
 le
ve
l [
db
(A
)]
 1
m
 IS
O
 4
41
2
In
te
rn
al
 le
ak
ag
e
Q
s
[G
P
M
]
Pressure p [PSI]
Do not operate the pump more than 5 seconds at any speed or
viscosity if internal leakage is more than 50% of theoretical flow.
T6CP - B22
Pressure p [PSI] Speed n [RPM]
P

*5 = keyed (no SAE)
*T = splined (SAE J718c)
ORDERING CODE - T6DC* SERIES MOBILE APPLICATION
Model No.                     T6DC* W - B38 - B22 - 1 R 00 - C 1
Series M = Mobile 1 shaft seal
Series P  = Mobile 2 shaft seals
Use for severe duty shaft only*
Cam ring for "P1"
(Delivery at 0 PSI & 1200 r.p.m.)
B14 = 15.09 GPM B35 = 35.19 GPM
B17 = 18.45 GPM B38 = 38.14 GPM
B20 = 20.93 GPM B42 = 43.12 GPM
B24 = 25.20 GPM B45 = 46.19 GPM
B28 = 28.44 GPM B50 = 50.09 GPM
B31 = 31.16 GPM
Cam ring for "P2"
(Delivery at 0 PSI & 1200 r.p.m.)
B03 =   3.42 GPM B17 = 18.48 GPM
B05 =   5.45 GPM B20 = 20.23 GPM
B06 =   6.76 GPM B22 = 22.28 GPM
B08 =   8.36 GPM B25 = 25.14 GPM
B10 = 10.81 GPM B28 = 27.90 GPM
B12 = 11.76 GPM B31 = 31.70 GPM
B14 = 14.58 GPM
Do not operate the pump more than 5 seconds at any speed or
viscosity if internal leakage is more than 50% of theoretical flow.

Vierzon - France
Model No. T6EC*  - 066   - B22   - 1  R 00   - C  1 -
ORDERING CODE - T6EC* SERIES MOBILE APPLICATION
Modification
Seal class
1 = S1 (for mineral oil)
4 = S4 (for the resistant fluids)
5 = S5 (for mineral oil and fire
             resistant fluids)
Design letter
Porting combination (see page 34)
00 = standard
Direct. of rotation (view on shaft end)
R = clockwise
L = counter-clockwise
Type of shaft
M version
1 = keyed (SAE CC)
2 = keyed (no SAE)
3 = splined (SAE C)
4 = splined (SAE CC)
T = splined (SAE J718c)
Series M = Mobile 1 shaft seal
Series P  = Mobile 2 shaft seals
Cam ring for "P1"
(Delivery at 0 PSI & 1200 r.p.m.)
042 = 41.94 GPM 062 = 62.36 GPM
045 = 45.15 GPM 066 = 67.62 GPM
050 = 50.25 GPM 072 = 72.00 GPM
052 = 52.25 GPM
Cam ring for "P2"
(Delivery at 0 PSI & 1200 r.p.m.)
B03 =   3.42 GPM B17 = 18.48 GPM
B05 =   5.45 GPM B20 = 20.23 GPM
B06 =   6.76 GPM B22 = 22.28 GPM
B08 =   8.36 GPM B25 = 25.14 GPM
B10 = 10.81 GPM B28 = 27.90 GPM
B12 = 11.76 GPM B31 = 31.70 GPM
B14 = 14.58 GPM
Do not operate the pump more than 5 seconds at any speed or
viscosity if internal leakage is more than 50% of theoretical flow.